Pursuant to Law School Rule § 3-1-1 (E), students who matriculate in the fall of 2016
or later must complete six hours of experiential courses. These six credits include

credit for law school clinics, approved externships, and law school courses designated
as “simulation courses.” The following courses have been designated as simulation
courses that will count toward the required six hours of experiential credit.

Course No.

5201

6213

6856
7159
7222
7751
7310
7381

7051
6109

6109

5201

6109
6114
6223

6226

6226

6271

6271

6236
6373

Course

Wintersession 2017

Entrepreneurial Innovation and
Public Policy
Fall 2017

Advanced Appellate Advocacy

Advanced Legal Research
Advanced Trial Advocacy
Environmental Decision Making
Arbitration

International Dispute Resolution
Intellectual Property Counseling
and Licensing

Transactional Drafting

Trial Advocacy

Wintersession 2018

Trial Advocacy

Spring 2018
Entrepreneurial Innovation and
Public Policy
Trial Advocacy
Construction Law
Research and Writing in the
Regulatory State
Advanced Legal Writing:
Immigration Simulation
Advanced Legal Writing:
Persuasion
Deals Lab: M&A
Deals Lab: Venture Capital
Judicial Opinion Writing
Federal Litigation: Everything
But the Trial

Professor

Sandgrund and DuPont

Stafford, G. and Cushing

Schultz

ENiff
Squillace
Wells

Spain Bradley
Sherwinter

Bauer
Daniel, W.

England and Robinson

Sandgrund and DuPont

Wayne
Polk
Stafford, G. and Nevelow Mart

Hall

Stafford, T.

Yates

Mangum and Weiner

Kiernan-Johnson
Moss



6383
6836

6876
7023
7024
7051
7071
7103
7323
7405

7409
7411
7605

6213

6226

6856
7159
7169
7222
7751
7051
6109

6109

6119

6004

6109

6217

6223

6226

6226

Applied Evidence
Specialized Legal Research:
Intellectual Property
Legal Research Skills for Practice
Jury Selection
Real Estate Planning
Transactional Drafting
Advanced Transactional Drafting
Compliance Capstone
Patent Litigation
Health Law II: Medical
Malpractice Litigation
Legal Negotiations
Mergers & Acquisitions
Refugee and Asylum Law

Fall 2018
Advanced Appellate Advocacy

Advanced Legal Writing:
Fundamentals

Advanced Legal Research
Advanced Trial Advocacy
Motions Advocacy
Environmental Decision Making
Arbitration

Transactional Drafting

Trial Advocacy

Wintersession 2019

Trial Advocacy

Depositions

Spring 2019
Real Estate Transactions
Trial Advocacy
Estate and Gift Tax Planning
Research and Writing in the
Regulatory State
Advanced Legal Writing:
Persuasion
Advanced Legal Writing: Torts

Griffin
Schultz

Linz

England

Speck

Blackmer

Bauer

Francis

Hanlon-Leh and Sooter
O’Rourke and Hershey

Peppet
Cruz Abrams
Green

Stafford, T. and Cushing
Griffin

Schultz

Elliff

Mix

Squillace
Wells
Knearl, Crain
Daniel, W.

England and Robinson

Bauer

Gordon

Wayne

Grassgreen

Nevelow Mart and Stafford, G.

Stafford, T.

Bruce



6236
6271
6281
6836
6876
7023
7051
7071
7101
7103
7159
7169
7211
7310
7381

7405

7409
7411
7439
7605

7051

6109
6213

6836
6856
7051
7159
7169
7222
7381

7343

7531
7751

Judicial Opinion Writing
Deals Lab: Venture Capital
Accounting For Lawyers
Specialized Legal Research
Legal Research Skills for Practice
Jury Selection
Transactional Drafting
Advanced Transactional Drafting
Deals
Compliance Capstone
Advanced Trial Advocacy
Motions Advocacy
Business Planning
International Dispute Resolution
Intellectual Property Counseling
and Licensing
Health Law II: Medical
Malpractice Litigation
Legal Negotiations
Mergers & Acquisitions
Mediation
Refugee and Asylum Law

Summer 2019
Transactional Drafting

Fall 2019

Trial Advocacy
Advanced Appellate Advocacy

Specialized Legal Research
Advanced Legal Research
Transactional Drafting
Advanced Trial Advocacy
Motions Advocacy
Environmental Decision Making
Intellectual Property Counseling
and Licensing

Technical & Engineering
Knowledge in Litigation

Wage Law and Litigation
Arbitration

Kiernan-Johnson
Mangum and Weiner
Zinn

Schultz

Linz

England
Blackmer

Bauer

Okamoto

Francis

Jones

Mix

Zinn

Spain Bradley
Sherwinter

O’Rourke and Hershey

Peppet

Cruz Abrams
Burnett
Hall/Green

Bauer

Rathod
Bruce

Rowe
Sturgeon
Bauer
ENiff

Mix
Squillace
Colagrosso

Pappas

Moss
Wells



6109
6119

6109
6217
6223

6226

6236
6836
6876
7023
7071
7101
7103
7159
7169
7310
7405

7605

Wintersession 2020

Trial Advocacy
Deposition Skills

Spring 2020
Trial Advocacy
Estate and Gift Tax Planning
Research and Writing in the
Regulatory State
Advanced Legal Writing:
Persuasion
Judicial Opinion Writing
Specialized Legal Research
Legal Research Skills for Practice
Jury Selection
Advanced Transactional Drafting
Deals
Compliance Capstone
Advanced Trial Advocacy
Motions Advocacy
International Dispute Resolution
Health Law II: Medical
Malpractice Litigation
Refugee and Asylum Law

England and Robinson
Bauer

Wayne
Grassgreen
Nevelow Mart and Stafford, G.

Stafford, T.
Kiernan-Johnson

Linz

England

Bauer

Gerding

Francis

TBD

Mix

Spain Bradley
O’Rourke and Hershey

Hall/Green



