Pursuant to Law School Rule § 3-1-1 (E), students who matriculate in the fall of 2016 or later must complete six hours of experiential courses. These six credits include credit for law school clinics, approved externships, and law school courses designated as "simulation courses." The following courses have been designated as simulation courses that will count toward the required six hours of experiential credit.

Course No.	Course	Professor		
Wintersession 2017				
5201	Entrepreneurial Innovation and Public Policy	Sandgrund and DuPont		
Fall 2017				
6213	Advanced Appellate Advocacy	Stafford, G. and Cushing		
6856	Advanced Legal Research	Schultz		
7159	Advanced Trial Advocacy	Elliff		
7222	Environmental Decision Making	Squillace		
7751	Arbitration	Wells		
7310	International Dispute Resolution	Spain Bradley		
7381	Intellectual Property Counseling and Licensing	Sherwinter		
7051	Transactional Drafting	Bauer		
6109	Trial Advocacy	Daniel, W.		
Wintersession 2018				
6109	Trial Advocacy	England and Robinson		
	Spring 2018			
5201	Entrepreneurial Innovation and Public Policy	Sandgrund and DuPont		
6109	Trial Advocacy	Wayne		
6114	Construction Law	Polk		
6223	Research and Writing in the Regulatory State	Stafford, G. and Nevelow Mart		
6226	Advanced Legal Writing: Immigration Simulation	Hall		
6226	Advanced Legal Writing: Persuasion	Stafford, T.		
6271	Deals Lab: M&A	Yates		
6271	Deals Lab: Venture Capital	Mangum and Weiner		
6236	Judicial Opinion Writing	Kiernan-Johnson		
6373	Federal Litigation: Everything But the Trial	Moss		

6383	Applied Evidence	Griffin		
6836	Specialized Legal Research:	Schultz		
	Intellectual Property			
6876	Legal Research Skills for Practice	Linz		
7023	Jury Selection	England		
7024	Real Estate Planning	Speck		
7051	Transactional Drafting	Blackmer		
7071	Advanced Transactional Drafting	Bauer		
7103	Compliance Capstone	Francis		
7323	Patent Litigation	Hanlon-Leh and Sooter		
7405	Health Law II: Medical	O'Rourke and Hershey		
	Malpractice Litigation	·		
7409	Legal Negotiations	Peppet		
7411	Mergers & Acquisitions	Cruz Abrams		
7605	Refugee and Asylum Law	Green		
Fall 2018				
6213	Advanced Appellate Advocacy	Stafford, T. and Cushing		
6226	Advanced Legal Writing:	Griffin		
(05)	Fundamentals	C. I. I.		
6856	Advanced Legal Research	Schultz		
7159	Advanced Trial Advocacy	Elliff		
7169	Motions Advocacy	Mix		
7222	Environmental Decision Making	Squillace		
7751	Arbitration	Wells		
7051	Transactional Drafting	Knearl, Crain		
6109	Trial Advocacy	Daniel, W.		
	XX':::			
6100	Wintersession 2019			
6109	Trial Advocacy	England and Robinson		
6119	Depositions	Bauer		
	Spring 2019			
6004	Real Estate Transactions	Gordon		
6109	Trial Advocacy	Wayne		
6217	Estate and Gift Tax Planning	Grassgreen		
6223	Research and Writing in the	Nevelow Mart and Stafford, G.		
	Regulatory State			
6226	Advanced Legal Writing: Persuasion	Stafford, T.		
6226	Advanced Legal Writing: Torts	Bruce		

6236	Judicial Opinion Writing	Kiernan-Johnson		
6271	Deals Lab: Venture Capital	Mangum and Weiner		
6281	Accounting For Lawyers	Zinn		
6836	Specialized Legal Research	Schultz		
6876	Legal Research Skills for Practice	Linz		
7023	Jury Selection	England		
7051	Transactional Drafting	Blackmer		
7071	Advanced Transactional Drafting	Bauer		
7101	Deals	Okamoto		
7103	Compliance Capstone	Francis		
7159	Advanced Trial Advocacy	Jones		
7169	Motions Advocacy	Mix		
7211	Business Planning	Zinn		
7310	International Dispute Resolution	Spain Bradley		
7381	Intellectual Property Counseling	Sherwinter		
	and Licensing			
7405	Health Law II: Medical	O'Rourke and Hershey		
	Malpractice Litigation	·		
7409	Legal Negotiations	Peppet		
7411	Mergers & Acquisitions	Cruz Abrams		
7439	Mediation	Burnett		
7605	Refugee and Asylum Law	Hall/Green		
Summer 2019				
7051	Transactional Drafting	Bauer		
	Fall 2019			
6109	Trial Advocacy	Rathod		
6213	Advanced Appellate Advocacy	Bruce		
6836	Specialized Legal Research	Rowe		
6856	Advanced Legal Research	Sturgeon		
7051	Transactional Drafting	Bauer		
7159	Advanced Trial Advocacy	Elliff		
7169	Motions Advocacy	Mix		
7222	Environmental Decision Making	Squillace		
7381	Intellectual Property Counseling	Colagrosso		
	and Licensing			
7343	Technical & Engineering	Pappas		
	Knowledge in Litigation			
7531	Wage Law and Litigation	Moss		
7751	Arbitration	Wells		

Wintersession 2020				
6109	Trial Advocacy	England and Robinson		
6119	Deposition Skills	Bauer		
Spring 2020				
6109	Trial Advocacy	Wayne		
6217	Estate and Gift Tax Planning	Grassgreen		
6223	Research and Writing in the	Nevelow Mart and Stafford, G.		
	Regulatory State			
6226	Advanced Legal Writing:	Stafford, T.		
	Persuasion			
6236	Judicial Opinion Writing	Kiernan-Johnson		
6836	Specialized Legal Research			
6876	Legal Research Skills for Practice	Linz		
7023	Jury Selection	England		
7071	Advanced Transactional Drafting	Bauer		
7101	Deals	Gerding		
7103	Compliance Capstone	Francis		
7159	Advanced Trial Advocacy	TBD		
7169	Motions Advocacy	Mix		
7310	International Dispute Resolution	Spain Bradley		
7405	Health Law II: Medical	O'Rourke and Hershey		
	Malpractice Litigation			
7605	Refugee and Asylum Law	Hall/Green		